# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4928422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROCKY CHERRY	06/30/2015
ZACK CHERRY	06/30/2015
DAVID HESS	06/30/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZR INVESTMENTS, LLC
Street Address:	2000 SURVEYOR BLVD
City:	CARROLLTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75006

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15960286

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)496-0333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-496-0300 Email: file@SUITER.COM

SUITER SWANTZ PC LLO **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 14301 FNB PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZRI 18-1-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FAISAL K. ABOU-NASR
SIGNATURE:	/faisal k abou-nasr/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=1813\_Assignment#page1.tif source=1813\_Assignment#page2.tif source=1813 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 045614 FRAME: 0860 504881681

source=1813\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 045614 FRAME: 0861 DOCKET NO. 97224.0103 PATENT

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Rocky Cherry, a citizen of the United States of America, and resident of Carrollton, Texas, Zack Cherry, a citizen of the United States of America, and resident of Carrollton, Texas, and David Hess, a citizen of the United States of America, and resident of Dallas, Texas have invented certain new and useful improvements in "TIME TRACKING DEVICE AND METHOD", the specification of which is filed herewith;

WHEREAS, ZR Investments, LLC, a Texas limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 2000 Surveyor Blvd., Carrollton, Texas 75006, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Date: 6-30-15

Rocky Cherry

State of TEXAS §

County of DIUS §

Before me personally appeared Rocky Cherry and acknowledged the foregoing

instrument to be his free act and deed this 29th day of

\_, 2015

Notary Public

TERESA VARNELL
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
April 22, 2018

DOCKET NO. 97224.0103		PATENT
Date: <u>6-30-15</u>	144/0n/	
	Zack Cherry O	

State of Nakis §

County of DMUAS §

Before me personally appeared Zack Cherry and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this All day of 1000 and 1

Lus laguel
Notary Public

TERESA VARNELL
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
April 22, 2018

**DOCKET NO. 97224.0103** 

Date: 6/30/2015

**PATENT** 

David Hess

State of Texas

§

County of Dallas

8

Before me personally appeared David Hess and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $30^{th}$  day of June, 2015.

KRISTY NEEDHAM
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
February 09, 2016

Notary Public

-4